

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR

W.P.(C) No. 820 of 2019

Heisnam Sanahanbi Devi ...Petitioner

-versus-

State of Manipur & 3 ors. ...Respondents

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH

24.10.2019.

As prayed for by Mr. L. Shyam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on 20.11.2019.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue till then.

JUDGE

*Dhaksheri*