

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 820 of 2019

Heisnam Sanahanbi Devi

....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 3 ors.

.... Respondents

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KH. NOBIN SINGH**

O R D E R

20.11.2019

At the request of Shri L. Shyam, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner on the ground that his senior Shri N. Jotendro, learned senior Advocate is out of station, list the matter on 06.12.2019.

Interim order granted earlier shall continue until further and in the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the respondents may file counter.

JUDGE

Indrajeet